

Tender Inviting Authority:					No.04	
Work Name : Construction of Poly house and Potting shed at Cashew Research station Madakathara						
Contract No:						
Bidder Name:				Excess (+)		%
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate		Amount Rs. P
				figures	words	
1.00	2.31 : Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared	511.7500	sqm	9.8800	Rupees Nine And Paise Eighty Eight Only	5056.09
2.00	2.6.1 : Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed.All kinds of soil	11.0000	cum	172.8700	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Two And Paise Eighty Seven Only	1901.57
3.00	50.6.2.1 : Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 30x20x15 cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for foundation and plinth with thickness 15cm in: CM 1:6 (1 cement :6 coarse sand) etc complete	7.1000	cum	5354.2400	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Four And Paise Twenty Four Only	38015.10
4.00	50.6.2.3 : Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 30x20x15cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure above floor two level upto floor five level with thickness 15cm in : CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete	7.5000	cum	6530.7500	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty And Paise Seventy Five Only	48980.63
5.00	13.1.1 : 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	30.0000	sqm	237.3700	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Seven And Paise Thirty Seven Only	7121.10
6.00	od126/2018_2019 : White cement priming coat over newly plastered surface after cleaning the surface	120.0000	10 sqm	15.9200	Rupees Fifteen And Paise Ninety Two Only	1910.40
7.00	4.1.3 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering . All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	3.2000	cum	7523.9800	Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Three And Paise Ninety Eight Only	24076.74

8.00	50.10.1 : Steel work in built up G I tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting,fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete	1966.0000	kg	137.4600	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Seven And Paise Forty Six Only	270246.36
9.00	50.10.2 : Steel work for purlin/single section with G I pipes including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete	815.0000	kg	111.9300	Rupees One Hundred Eleven And Paise Ninety Three Only	91222.95
10.00	13.61.1 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	195.0000	sqm	107.6000	Rupees One Hundred Seven And Paise Sixty Only	20982.00
11.00	od123/2018_2019 : Supplying and fixing aluminium channel for triple spring locking 0.90 mm thick with smooth edges190 mg/ mtr including fixing with 20 mm long self drilling screws of 30 cm intervals.	216.0000	metre	91.0500	Rupees Ninety One And Paise Five Only	19666.80
12.00	od152/2018_2019 : Supplying and fixing Shade net of best quality fixing aluminium extruded channels asper the direction of departmental officers	89.9000	sqm	97.3900	Rupees Ninety Seven And Paise Thirty Nine Only	8755.36
13.00	od124/2018_2019 : Supplying and fixing UV film of 200 micron of best quality fixing aluminium extruded channels asper the direction of departmental officers	540.0000	sqm	151.0900	Rupees One Hundred Fifty One And Paise Nine Only	81588.60
14.00	od125/2018_2019 : Supplying and fixing zig zag spring	262.0000	metre	17.4600	Rupees Seventeen And Paise Forty Six Only	4574.52
Total in Figures						624098.22
Quoted Rate in Figures						624098.00
Quoted Rate in Words			Rupees Six Lakh(s) Twenty Four Thousand Ninety Eight Only			

DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLANT(i/c)